South African Securitisation Programme Limited
Registration No: 1991/002706/06

Incorporated with limited liability in the Republic of South Africa

(RF)

AMENDMENT TO APPLICABLE PRICING
SECURITISATION PROGRAMME (RF)

SUPPLEMENTS
LIMITED - SERIES 1

UNDER SOUTH AFRICAN

On 04 October 2025, South African Securitisation Programme (RF) Limited
(the "“Issuer”) requested Noteholder approval in relation to the
amendment of the Final Maturity Date in the Appliable Pricing
Supplements issued under Series 1.

The Issuer requested approval from the Noteholders to amend the
Applicable Pricing Supplements in relation to each Class of Notes
listed below for the purpose of updating the Final Maturity Date
specified therein.

The Noteholders for the following classes of Notes
provide approval:

were engaged to

Votes
carried
against the
resolution
(%4)

Votes for
the
resolution
(%)

Total nominal
amount of notes in

Votes
abstained
(%)

Extraordinary

Total notes voted .
resolution

Total notes
voted for (R)

Total notes
voted (%)

Extraordina
. v Total notes voted (R) .
resolution against (R)

issue (R} approved

ERSA30

344 000,000

98,159,057

28.53%

98,158,057

28.53%

0.00%

7147%

ER5A3L

387,000,000

387,000,000

100.00%

0.00%

387,000,000

100.00%

0.00%

ER5A32

263,000,000

101,000,000

38.40%

101,000,000

38.40%

0.00%

61.60%

ER53B9

78,000,000

23,000,000

29.11%

0.00%

23,000,000

29.11%

70.85%

ER53B10

46,000,000

46,000,000

100.00%

0.00%

45,000,000

100.00%

0.00%

ER53CS

24,000,000

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

ERS3C10

17,000,000

17,000,000

100.00%

0.00%

17,000,000

100.00%

0.00%

1,160,000,000

672,159,057

199,159,057

473,000,000

Following the conclusion of the voting process, the Issuer hereby
advises that the required percentage of votes in relation to each Class
of Notes listed above was not obtained in order to pass the relevant
Extraordinary Written Resolution, therefore the status quo remain
unchanged.

The Issuer intends to engage further with Noteholders in anticipation
of recommencing the process in due course.

For further information please contact:
Ms. H Heymans (Sasfin Bank Limited)
(011) 809 7500

04 November 2025

Debt Sponsor

Sasfin Bank Limited



