South African Securitisation Programme (RF) Limited

Registration No: 1991/002706/06

Incorporated with limited liability in the Republic of South Africa

AMENDMENT TO APPLICABLE PRICING SUPPLEMENTS UNDER SOUTH AFRICAN SECURITISATION PROGRAMME (RF) LIMITED - SERIES 1

On 04 October 2025, South African Securitisation Programme (RF) Limited (the "Issuer") requested Noteholder approval in relation to the amendment of the Final Maturity Date in the Appliable Pricing Supplements issued under Series 1.

The Issuer requested approval from the Noteholders to amend the Applicable Pricing Supplements in relation to each Class of Notes listed below for the purpose of updating the Final Maturity Date specified therein.

The Noteholders for the following classes of Notes were engaged to provide approval:

	1,160,000,000	672,159,057		199,159,057		473,000,000			
ERS3C10	17,000,000	17,000,000	100.00%	-	0.00%	17,000,000	100.00%	0.00%	No
ERS3C9	24,000,000	-	0.00%	-	0.00%	-	0.00%	100.00%	No
ERS3B10	46,000,000	46,000,000	100.00%	-	0.00%	46,000,000	100.00%	0.00%	No
ERS3B9	79,000,000	23,000,000	29.11%	-	0.00%	23,000,000	29.11%	70.89%	No
ERSA32	263,000,000	101,000,000	38.40%	101,000,000	38.40%	-	0.00%	61.60%	No
ERSA31	387,000,000	387,000,000	100.00%	-	0.00%	387,000,000	100.00%	0.00%	No
ERSA30	344,000,000	98,159,057	28.53%	98,159,057	28.53%	-	0.00%	71.47%	No
Extraordinary resolution	Total nominal amount of notes in issue (R)	Total notes voted (R)	Total notes voted (%)	Total notes voted for (R)	Votes <u>for</u> the resolution (%)	Total notes voted against (R)	Votes carried against the resolution (%)	Votes abstained (%)	Extraordinary resolution approved

Following the conclusion of the voting process, the Issuer hereby advises that the required percentage of votes in relation to each Class of Notes listed above was not obtained in order to pass the relevant Extraordinary Written Resolution, therefore the status quo remain unchanged.

The Issuer intends to engage further with Noteholders in anticipation of recommencing the process in due course.

For further information please contact:

Ms. H Heymans (Sasfin Bank Limited) (011) 809 7500 04 November 2025 Debt Sponsor Sasfin Bank Limited